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83.19%

9.68%

3.49%

2.07%

1.56%

87.46%

6.99%

2.60%

1.64%

1.31%

=

89.70%

5.74%
2.10%
1.28%

1.18%

89.63%

5.78%

2.00%

1.42%

1.18%

82.27%

6.85%

3.58%

3.25%

4.04%

80.89%

7.50%

3.92%

3.46%

4.23%
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2025
2024
2023
2022
2021

2020

o

43,269 (42,916)
39,634 (39,298 )
39,948 (39,450 )
39,523 (38,955)
40,658 (40,012)
41,664 (41,238 )
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Hong Kong Association of Careers Masters and Guidance Masters
General Entrance Requirements (GERs) and Score Calculation for UGC-Funded Bachelor's Degree Programmes (from 2024 Entry Onwards; as at 16 Feb 2023)

University Basic Admission Score M1/2 counted as Cat (B) €at (€} NCS Chinese Applicants [repeaters) with LS Remarks
Require Calculation * an elective Applied Learning Other Languages
ments subject for the Recognised LS (*Level orabove) for | Recognised LS (*Level or obove) for | Admission Score
purpose of the purpose of meeting the the purpose of meeting the Calculation
meeting the GERs « core requirement of GER « elective requirement of GER (e.g. To be
¥/} {Y/N) counted as one
*Please also indicote level required, = *Plegse also indicate level required, of the best 5 or
if recognised if recognised best 6, etc.)
Cityl 332A33 Vary by programme: Y Specified ApL subjects are recognised ¥ GCE, GCSE, IGCSE and ¥ N N
Best 4, Best 5, 3C + 2X by some programmes as one elective HEDSE Apl Chinese can (Lewel 2 or above)
(tentative) replace HKDSE Chinese
HEBLU 332433 Best 5 L Recognised as one of the ¥ GCE, GCSE, IGCSE, and ¥ M N
{unless specified otherwise E"!':ti"'E_sh_iE_'brEakE“ as specified by [Grade Cor HKDSE ApL Chil‘IEE_E can (Lewel 2 or above) LS subject would
by individual programmes) individual programmes above) replace HKD_SE Chinese naot be given any
{ “Attained with Distinction {I)” or (unless specified sCOre in score
above) otherwise by individual calculation.
programmes)
Ly 332A22 Best 5 Y Recognised as electives/bonus ¥ GCE, GCSE, IGCSE, and ¥ N N Subject to
scoreftie-breakers by individual HEDSE AplL Chinese can [Level 2 or abowe) University's
programmes replace HKDSE Chinese approval
CUHK 332A33 Programmes will consider Y Recognised by individual programme ¥ HKDSE Apl [C), GCSE, ¥ L] N
5 HEDSE subjects unless as extra elective subject for awarding IGCSE, GCE Chinese is Level 2 or above in LS
otherwise specified bonus points generally accepted.
Please refer to the CUHK )
wehsite listed below for recognised for the purpose of
details fulfilling core requirement of GER
EdUHK 332A22 Best S5 Y Recognised as one elective Al GCE, GCSE, MGCSE, and ¥ M ki
[cannot replace HEDSE Apl Chinese can [Lewel 2 or abave) To be counted in
Math Compulsory replace HKDSE Chinese the admission
Part) score calculation
[i.e. can be one
of the best 5)
Palyld 332A33 In general, 5 DSE subjects Y Accept 1 relevant ApL* ¥E GCE, GCSE, IGCSE, ¥ M N
are considered unless GCEASHevel, GCEA-level [Lewel 2 or abave)
specified otherwise by and HKDSE AplL Chinese
individual programmes® can replace HEDSE
Chinese *
HEUST 332433 Best 5 L As additional supporting information ¥ GCE/GCSE/IGCSE ¥ N N
(if a Grade C or Chinese, HKDSE ApL [Level 2 is required)
abave is attained) Chinese, or HKDSE Other
Language subject can
replace HEDSE Chinese
HKU * 332433 5 or & HKDSE subjects ¥ As additional supporting information A GCE, GCSE, IGCSE, and ¥ M ve
[Programme Scoring. (Grade Ef* HKDSE Apl Chinese can (Level 2)
Formula applies) replace HEDSE Chinese

“Attained” in Citizenship and Socdial Development will not be included in the admission score calculation

"Attained with Distinction [1)" or abowe is required

Grade E or above is required

Deetails at hit wwpobyu.edu. hk/aradm/jupas /GER of 2024-25. pdf

Only the best result in M1, M2 and Category C subjects will be considered.

Please refer to htt admissions.hku hk/a 52024 for details

For 2024 entry, grade C or above in Category C subject can count as elective 2 for some programs. Due to the new arrangement for HKDSE Category C subjects from 2025 and onwards, the requirement for 2025 entry will be confirmed in due course.
Subject to review.
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BANREAZSEBETRE A

HKU Programme Scoring Formula and Expected Score for
JUPAS Students 2025

Minimum Level Required
Programme

2™ Elective
Scoring Formula* Eng | Chin ‘ Math 050 f LS

Programme
g Subject [

T* Elective
Subject

M1/ M2

Bachelor of Arts and 1 Attained
6078 Radielprotilms Eng + Best 5 Subjects 5 4 3 (A3 3 3
6406  Bachelor of Laws Eng + Best 5 Subjects 5 4 3 “‘{‘:}E,r;““ 3 3
Bachelor of Arts and Sciences in . a Attained
6250 (iobal Health and Development i e E . 2 (A)/2 . .
= ) S
6418 Bachelor of Mursing Best 5 Subjects® « 3 3 3 Attained 3 3
Advanced Leadership Track 0.5 x 6th Best Subject * 2
Bachelor of Medicine and ) Attained
6456 o lor of Surgery Best 6 Subjects 4 3 2 R 3 3
Eﬁdﬁa Bachelor of Nursin Best3 Subjects+ 3 3 2 Attained 3 3
9 0.5 x 6th Best Subject * /2
) Best 5 Subjects ' + Attained
i ici 3 3 2 3 3
6482 Bachelor of Chinese Medicine 0.5 x 6th Best Sllhil![td [AJIE
. Attained
6494 Bachelor of Pharmacy Best 6 Subjects 4 3 2z (A2 3 3
6949  Bachelor of Biomedical Sciences Best 6 Subjects A 3 2 Attained 3 3

(a2




HKU's new admissions system will give bonus points on top of the present
scores attached to each Level as follows:

HKDSE Level 1 2 3 4 < ar o
obtained in

Category A -

Senior Secondary

Subjects

Level conversion 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
to scores under

the existing

system

Level conversion 1 2 3 4
to scores under

the New Bonus

Points system
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JUPAS Score Calculato

l |

Please select your HKDSE subjects and result. APPLY
NOW

Core Subjects Level / Grade Score
English Language
Chinese Language

Mathematics Compulsory Part

Liberal Studies

L

Category A Subjects or M1/M2 Level / Grade Score

{ Select a Subject v ’

[ Selecta Subject

Select a Subject - ’
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Score Calculator (2024 Entry)

Please note that the current calculation is based on the programme-specific requirements, selection principle and
subject weighting of 2024 entry and is for reference only. Score calculator for 2025 entry will be updated in early

2025. Please stay tuned.

Please choose your interested Programme for showing the Programme-specific Requirements. The Score Calculator
will be ready for your input of HKDSE results after a specific Programme is selected.

@ Programme

i/ Please type Programme Name or Jupas Catalogue No.
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https://admissions.hku.hk/apply/jupas

C U H K https://admission.cuhk.edu.hk/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/Useful-Information-for-JUPAS-
Applicants-2025.pdf
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Bachelor of Social Sciences
JS6717 EESegaE-LET
BSocSc

Application Statistics (after Modification of Programme Choices)

Year Band A Band B Band C Band D
2025 406 357 720 1044
2024 399 408 731 1134
2023 378 437 727 1150

Offer Statistics (as at the Announcement of the Main Round Offer Results)

Year Band A Band B Band C Band D
2025 22 0 0 0
2024 81 0 0 0
2023 76 0 0 0

Band E
1109
1075

1097

Band E

Total

3636
3707

3789

v maore

Total
22
81

76

v more



JS4903

Application Statistics (after Modification of Programme Choices)

Year

2025

2024

2023

Offer Statistics (as at the Announcement of the Main Round Offer Results)

Year

2025

2024

2023

Bachelor of Laws
P
LLB

Band A Band B
195 100
233 100
247 110

Band A Band B
25 0
40 0
46 0

Band E

245

237

231

Band E

Total
901
883

999

v more

Total
25
40

46

v more
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