## 25/26年度 中六畢業生升學出路面面觀



### 10-11月主要院校開放日日期

日期	院校
25/10	港大、教大
1/11	科大、嶺大、東華學院
7-8/11	聖方濟各大學
8/11	都大、香港伍倫貢學院
14-15/11	VTC-THEi
15/11	樹仁、恆大
22/11	香港珠海學院

# 中六畢業生多元升學出路

#### 繼續升學和終身學習



香港中學文憑考試



### 大學聯合招生辦法

參與院校:























### 聯招簡介

- 「大學聯合招生辦法」〔簡稱「聯招」〕
- 為持有往屆及/或應屆香港中學文憑考試成績的本地學生提供申請入讀由政府資助或自資之本地大學課程的主要途徑。



- 網上遞交入讀申請的期限:
  - 2025年12月3日(晚上11時59分)完成:
    - 填寫個人資料
    - •確認課程選擇(20個課程,包括學士、高級 文憑、SSSDP等課程)
    - 繳交申請費\$460

### 聯招所提供之課程選擇

	教資會資	資助課程	自資課程	SSSDP 「資助計劃」課程
院校/計劃	全日制 學士學位課程	全日制 高級文憑課程	全日制 學士學位課程	全日制 學士學位課程
香港城市大學(城大)	✓	-	-	-
香港浸會大學(浸大)	✓	-	-	-
嶺南大學 ( 嶺大 )	✓	-	-	-
香港中文大學 (中大)	✓	-	-	-
香港教育大學(教大)	✓	✓	-	-
香港理工大學(理大)	✓	-	-	-
香港科技大學(科大)	✓	-	-	-
香港大學(港大)	✓	-	-	-
香港都會大學(都大)	-	-	✓	✓
SSSDP「資助計劃」	-	-	-	✓



- 20項選報課程中,選報同一院校課程的數目並無限制,惟總數不可超逾20項。
- 中學文憑試成績公佈後,申請人可在個人 課程選表中,取代最多5項課程。惟最終的 課程數目不超逾20項。

### 取錄準則

- 香港中學文憑試成績(DSE)
- 學生學習概覽(SLP)及其他經歷及成就(OEA)
- 學校評核報告(SRR)
- 校長推薦計劃(SPN)
- 大學面試及/或測驗表現
- 課程組別
- (於同一年度報讀該課程的申請人的成績及報讀人數)

### 學校評核報告(SRR)

- 個人及一般能力(如分析能力、勤學、品行...)
- 學科表現(各科之校內成績表現)

### 校長推薦計劃 (SPN)

- 學術以外的表現
- 七個主要範疇
  - 藝術
  - 音樂
  - 文化活動 (例如:棋藝、文化交流)
  - 運動
  - 社會服務
  - 創意活動(例如:機械人設計、故事創作)
  - 領袖才能
- 科目老師的推薦



### 課程組別

- 20個課程會分成五個組別 (Band A 至 Band E)
- 各院校只知你將課程放在那一組別,絕對不清楚組別內的次序。
- · 通常各院校只會選擇Band A及Band B的學生來參加面試。

### 正式遴選取錄資格分佈

組別	2025	2024	2023	2022	2021	2020
Α	83.19%	87.46%	89.70%	89.63 <b>%</b>	82.27%	80.89%
В	9.68%	6.99%	5.74%	5.78%	6.85%	7.50%
С	3.49%	2.60%	2.10%	2.00%	3.58%	3.92%
D	2.07%	1.64%	1.28%	1.42%	3.25%	3.46%
Е	1.56%	1.31%	1.18%	1.18%	4.04%	4.23%

### 「大學聯招辦法」申請統計

年份	申請人數(6月/12月)
2025	43,269 (42,916)
2024	39,634 (39,298)
2023	39,948 (39,450)
2022	39,523 (38,955)
2021	40,658 (40,012)
2020	41,664 (41,238)

### 各院校對選修科數目的基本要求



#### Hong Kong Association of Careers Masters and Guidance Masters General Entrance Requirements (GERs) and Score Calculation for UGC-Funded Bachelor's Degree Programmes (from 2024 Entry Onwards; as at 16 Feb 2023)

University	Basic Require	Admission Score Calculation <sup>1</sup>	M1/2 counted as an elective	Cat (B) Applied Learning	Cat (C) Other Languages	NCS Chinese	Appli	cants (repeaters) with LS		Remarks
	ments	Constitution	subject for the purpose of meeting the GERs	replace scaling	Curci aungunges		Recognised LS (*Level or above) for the purpose of meeting the • core requirement of GER (Y/N) *Please also indicate level required, if recognised	Recognised LS (*Level or above) for the purpose of meeting the  • elective requirement of GER (Y/N) *Please also indicate level required, if recognised	Admission Score Calculation (e.g. To be counted as one of the best 5 or best 6, etc.)	
CityU	332A33	Vary by programme: Best 4, Best 5, 3C + 2X (tentative)	Y	Specified ApL subjects are recognised by some programmes as one elective	Y 3	GCE, GCSE, IGCSE and HKDSE ApL Chinese can replace HKDSE Chinese	Y (Level 2 or above)	N	N	
нкви	332A33	Best 5 (unless specified otherwise by individual programmes)	Y	Recognised as one of the electives/tie-breakers as specified by individual programmes ( "Attained with Distinction (I)" or above)	Y (Grade C or above)	GCE, GCSE, IGCSE, and HKDSE ApL Chinese can replace HKDSE Chinese (unless specified otherwise by individual programmes)	Y (Level 2 or above)	N	N LS subject would not be given any score in score calculation.	
LU	332A22	Best 5	Y	Recognised as electives/bonus score/tie-breakers by individual programmes	Υ	GCE, GCSE, IGCSE, and HKDSE ApL Chinese can replace HKDSE Chinese	Y (Level 2 or above)	N	N	Subject to University's approval
синк	332A33	Programmes will consider 5 HKDSE subjects unless otherwise specified	Y	Recognised by individual programme as extra elective subject for awarding bonus points	Y	HKDSE ApL (C), GCSE, IGCSE, GCE Chinese is generally accepted. Please refer to the CUHK website listed below for details	Y Level 2 or above in LS recognised for the purpose of fulfilling core requirement of GER	N	N	
EdUHK	332A22	Best 5	Y (cannot replace Math Compulsory Part)	Recognised as one elective	Y	GCE, GCSE, IGCSE, and HKDSE ApL Chinese can replace HKDSE Chinese	Y (Level 2 or above)	N	Y To be counted in the admission score calculation (i.e. can be one of the best 5)	
PolyU	332A33	In general, 5 DSE subjects are considered unless specified otherwise by individual programmes*	Y	Accept 1 relevant ApL <sup>2</sup>	Α2	GCE, GCSE, IGCSE, GCEAS-level, GCEA-level and HKDSE ApL Chinese can replace HKDSE Chinese 4	Y (Level 2 or above)	N	N	
HKUST	332A33	Best 5	Y	As additional supporting information	Y <sup>7</sup> (If a Grade C or above is attained)	GCE/GCSE/IGCSE Chinese, HKDSE ApL Chinese, or HKDSE Other Language subject can replace HKDSE Chinese	Y (Level 2 is required)	N	N	
нки≛	332A33	5 or 6 HKDSE subjects (Programme Scoring Formula applies)	Α2	As additional supporting information	Y (Grade E) <sup>5</sup>	GCE, GCSE, IGCSE, and HKDSE ApL Chinese can replace HKDSE Chinese	Y (Level 2)	N	γ 6	

<sup>&</sup>quot;Attained" in Citizenship and Social Development will <u>not</u> be included in the admission score calculation

<sup>&</sup>quot;Attained with Distinction (I)" or above is required

Grade E or above is required

Details at https://www.polyu.edu.hk/aradm/jupas/GER of 2024-25.pdf

Only the best result in M1, M2 and Category C subjects will be considered.

Please refer to <a href="https://admissions.hku.hk/apply/jupas2024">https://admissions.hku.hk/apply/jupas2024</a> for details

For 2024 entry, grade C or above in Category C subject can count as elective 2 for some programs. Due to the new arrangement for HKDSE Category C subjects from 2025 and onwards, the requirement for 2025 entry will be confirmed in due course.

<sup>#</sup> Subject to review.

### 部份課程的入學分數計算方法



資料有待更新

### 部份課程的入學分數計算方法

科目
最佳6科成績(必須包含化學科)
化學/生物 + 最佳5科成績
英文科(至少考獲5級)+最佳5科成績
最佳5科成績(必須包含英文及數學科,該兩科 得分將各X1.5)+第6科成績X0.2
最佳5科成績(包括英、數,得分x2)
4+2(其中一科須為化學或生物)
最佳5科成績 (必須包含種英文、數學、化學及生物)
最佳5科成績
最佳五科成績(中、英x1.25)
最佳5科成績

### 港大課程入學分數計算方法



### HKU Programme Scoring Formula and Expected Score for JUPAS Students 2025

		December		Minimum Level Required						
	Programme	Programme Scoring Formula*	Eng	Chin	Math	CSD/LS	1st Elective Subject	2 <sup>nd</sup> Elective Subject / M1 / M2		
Facul	ty of Law									
6078	Bachelor of Arts and Bachelor of Laws	Eng + Best 5 Subjects	5	4	3	Attained (A)/3	3	3		
6406	Bachelor of Laws	Eng + Best 5 Subjects	5	4	3	Attained (A)/3	3	3		
Li Ka	Shing Faculty of Medicine									
6250	Bachelor of Arts and Sciences in Global Health and Development	Best 5 Subjects <sup>a</sup>	4	3	2	Attained (A)/2	3	3		
6418	Bachelor of Nursing Advanced Leadership Track	Best 5 Subjects <sup>a</sup> + 0.5 x 6th Best Subject <sup>a</sup>	3	3	2	Attained (A)/2	3	3		
6456	Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery	Best 6 Subjects	4	3	2	Attained (A)/2	3	3		
6468 —	Bachelor of Nursing	Best 5 Subjects <sup>a</sup> + 0.5 x 6th Best Subject <sup>a</sup>	3	3	2	Attained (A)/2	3	3		
回 6482	Bachelor of Chinese Medicine	Best 5 Subjects <sup>a</sup> + 0.5 x 6th Best Subject <sup>a</sup>	3	3	2	Attained (A)/2	3	3		
6494	Bachelor of Pharmacy	Best 6 Subjects	4	3	2	Attained (A)/2	3	3		
6949	Bachelor of Biomedical Sciences	Best 6 Subjects	4	3	2	Attained (A)/2	3	3		

### 香港大學入學計分方法

HKU's new admissions system will give bonus points on top of the present scores attached to each Level as follows:

HKDSE Level obtained in Category A - Senior Secondary Subjects	1	2	3	4	5	5*	5**
Level conversion to scores under the existing system	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Level conversion to scores under the New Bonus Points system	1	2	3	4	5.5	7	8.5







**HKU Homepage** 

Connect With Us Offer Holders



Undergraduate Admissions

EXPERIENCE PROGRAMMES FEES AND SCHOLARSHIPS EVENTS APPLY

NOW

#### JUPAS Score Calculator

Please select your HKDSE subjects and result.

Core Subjects English Language Chinese Language Mathematics Compulsory Part Liberal Studies Category A Subjects or M1/M2 Select a Subject Select a Subject Select a Subject

Level / Grade Score 3 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 Level / Grade Score

0

0

0

### 香港大學彈性收生安排

- 考生在中、英文或兩科選修科中,其中一科 成績未達第3級,而其他學科成績優異,仍有 機會入讀港大,惟失手的科目成績不能低於 第2級。
- 他們報讀課程所持的總分數(按不同課程的 入學計分方程式計算),將會被扣減一成。
- 要符合要求,他們同時必須把報讀的課程放在Band A,按不同課程的規定通過面試並滿足報讀的其他指定要求。

### 香港中文大學入學計分方法

中大採納「文憑試擇優分數轉換表」,適用於所有本科生課程的入學分數計算過程〔醫學及醫學 (環球醫學領袖培訓專修)課程除外〕。若申請人於個別文憑試科目所獲級數達5級或以上,於分數轉換時可獲酌量加分。

甲類 - 核心及選修科目(包括:數學延伸單元一或二)

級別 5\*\* 5\* 5 4 3 2 1 分數 8.5 7 5.5 4 3 2 1

### 中大入學計分器



繁 簡 Q ■

FAQ

Stay in Touch

LOCAL

NON LOCAL

#### Score Calculator (2024 Entry)

Please note that the current calculation is based on the programme-specific requirements, selection principle and subject weighting of 2024 entry and is for reference only. Score calculator for 2025 entry will be updated in early 2025. Please stay tuned.

Please choose your interested Programme for showing the Programme-specific Requirements. The Score Calculator will be ready for your input of HKDSE results after a specific Programme is selected.

Please type Programme Name or Jupas Catalogue No.	
2 Core Subject	
Chinese Language	Please select level
English Language	Please select level
Mathematics (Compulsory Part)	Please select level
Citizenship and Social Development	Attained



### 香港中文大學彈性收生安排

- 為鼓勵對STEM學科(科學、科技、工程及數學)有濃厚興趣的學生建立穩固的學術基礎,工程學院及理學院會採用特別入學考慮措施,吸納具「既廣且深STEM能力」的學生。
- 有關學生應在文憑試中至少有三科STEM類選修科目,並於該類學科獲得至少三粒星(即可能是三科皆星或者單星伴雙星)。STEM 相關選修科目包括生物、化學、物理、數學延伸單元一或二、資訊及通訊科技等。
- 相關學系可採用靈活的取錄措施評核其入學申請。特別入學 考慮措施亦適用於在文憑試未能考獲核心科目3322級別的 大學最低入學門檻之聯招申請人。符合條件的申請人有可能 獲得面試機會及取錄通知。



**HKU** 

https://admissions.hku.hk/apply/jupas



**CUHK** 

https://admission.cuhk.edu.hk/wpcontent/uploads/2024/10/Useful-Information-for-JUPAS-Applicants-2025.pdf



**HKUST** 

https://join.ust.hk/admissions/jupas/



Poly U

https://www.polyu.edu.hk/study/ug/admissions/jupas/jupas-

score-calculator





Baptist U

http://admissions.hkbu.edu.hk/ug/jupas\_requirement



City U

https://www.cityu.edu.hk/admo/admissions/jupas-

admission#sidebar-title-2



## 各大院校入學計分方法

Lingnan U

https://www.ln.edu.hk/admissions/ug/page/detail/114



**EdUHK** 

https://www.apply.eduhk.hk/ug/jupas\_scores



### 大學聯招選科策略



### 2025回顧

- 科目收生重新洗牌
- JUPAS難度提升
- 早年JUPAS(2024及之前) 未必有絕對的作用

# CANIDO?



#### **Bachelor of Social Sciences**

社會科學學士

**BSocSc** 





Application Statistics (after Modification of Programme Choices)

Year	Band A	Band B	Band C	Band D	Band E	Total
2025	406	357	720	1044	1109	3636
2024	359	408	731	1134	1075	3707
2023	378	437	727	1150	1097	3789

∨ more

#### Offer Statistics (as at the Announcement of the Main Round Offer Results)

Year	Band A	Band B	Band C	Band D	Band E	Total
2025	22	0	0	0	0	22
2024	81	0	0	0	0	81
2023	76	0	0	0	0	76



#### **Bachelor of Laws**

法學士

LLB





#### Application Statistics (after Modification of Programme Choices)

Year	Band A	Band B	Band C	Band D	Band E	Total
2025	195	100	148	213	245	901
2024	233	100	135	178	237	883
2023	247	110	170	241	231	999

∨ more

#### Offer Statistics (as at the Announcement of the Main Round Offer Results)

Year	Band A	Band B	Band C	Band D	Band E	Total
2025	25	0	0	0	0	25
2024	40	0	0	0	0	40
2023	46	0	0	0	0	46

### 2026展望

- 留意去年 (2025)選科人數及最終OFFER數量
- DSE分數更為重要(1分也不能少)
- 切忌過分進取(A1 MEDIC A2 DENTAL A3VET)
- 留意學科的最新消息

### 聯招以外的本地升學途徑





- 專上課程電子預先報名平台 (E-APP)
- 首輪申請將於2025年12月4日開始



- 為所有參加 2026 年香港中學文憑考試的考生而設
- 可通過 E-APP 平台
  - http://www.eapp.gov.hk
  - 統一向大專院校遞交申請表
  - 只須填寫一份申請表,便可報讀多個課程
  - 有機會在公開考試成績公布前獲得院校的有條件 取錄資格
  - 直接將該年應考的文憑試成績轉交所申請的院校





申請人



- 建立E-APP帳戶
- 填寫申請資料和選擇課程
- 上載學校考試成績、比賽/活動的經驗及成就 (OEA)及學生學習概覽 (SLP) 到E-APP



#### E-APP 把申請轉交院校



院校處理申請有需要時,通知申請人進行面試及給予合適的申請人條件性取錄資格

- 一般而言,院校會先處理在首輪申請(即 2025年12月4日 - 2026年5月19日)截止日 期前遞交的申請。
- 不宜在公開試放榜後,才報讀自資課程。
- 新增 E-APP 後,院校將在放榜後幾日錄 取大部分已暫取的學生,只剩餘少量學額 供考生報讀。

- 聖方濟各大學
- 珠海學院
- 香港中文大學專業進修學院
- 宏恩基督教學院
- 港專學院
- 香港大學專業進修學院保良局何鴻桑社區書院
- 香港三育書院
- 香港藝術學院(香港藝術中心 附屬機構)

- 香港浸會大學國際學院
- 香港浸會大學持續教育學院
- 香港能仁專上學院
- 香港專業進修學校
- 香港科技專上書院
- 香港都會大學李嘉誠專業進修學院
- 嶺南大學持續進修學院
- 香港樹仁大學

- 香港恆生大學
- 香港理工大學香港專上學院
- 香港理工大學專業進修學院
- 香港大學專業進修學院
- 香港大學附屬學院
- 東華學院
- 香港伍倫貢學院
- 職業訓練局
- 耀中幼教書院
- 青年會專業書院

# 副學位課程一般入學要求

- 五科達 2 級
- 包括中文及英文

# 副學位課程課程內容及出路

- 高級文憑多為所屬行業入門資歷
- 完成副學位課程後,成績理想者有機會入讀:
  - 資助學位課程
  - 一自資學位課程

# 外地升學





#### 申請校方推薦信、在校成績証明

學生必須於(1)**到期日前十個上學日** 具(2)**家** 長信向校長申請。

信中須列明所需之升學文件、報考院校之 名稱及學系(如有)、院校詳細地址等。 如需郵寄海外,本校將收取相關之郵遞費 用。

## 外地升學

- 海外升學
  - 國際公開考試
- 國內升學
  - 內地部分高等院校免試招收香港學生計劃
- 台灣升學
  - 香港澳門居民來台就學辦法

# 海外升學:國際公開考試

TOFEL **IELTS** 



## 國內升學

• 內地高校招收香港中學文憑考試學生計劃:

- 免試收生計劃:每年2月報名,應屆文憑試成

績達3322

- 資料有待更新



## 台灣升學

- 香港學生可以中學成績申請學士班
- 香港居民赴台就學辦法
  - 個人申請制
    - 報名時最多可選填3個校系志願
  - 聯合分發制
    - 按成績高低、所填志願及校系名額分發
    - 若個人申請制未獲錄取,則依聯合分發制 志願選填結果分發
  - https://cmn-hant.overseas.ncnu.edu.tw/





港生報名

#### 個人申請制

可填3個志願

書面資料移送志願學校審核

依審查結果、招生 名額及志願序分發

> 公告錄取名單 (3月底)

#### 聯合分發制

可填70個志願

依簡章規定採計香港 會考文憑或外國高中 學歷等成績

未獲 錄取

依該梯次招生名額、 各生成績及志願分發

> 公告錄取名單 (8月初)

註:經個人申請錄取者,不再辦理聯合分發。

# 謝謝

